

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.181 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Amit Kapri, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>2. There is a delay of 185 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>3. Issue notice to the respondents on the delay condonation application, returnable at an early date.</p> <p>4. Steps to be taken within ten days.</p> <p>5. List on 01.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 19.06.2025</p> <p>Rajni</p>