

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
2			<p><u>AO No.181 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Amit Kapri, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Deepa Prakash Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1,2, 3 & 5/claimants. Instant appeal is preferred against judgment and award dated 02.09.2024, passed in Motor Accident Claims Petition No. 1 of 2019, Smt. Neema Bungla and others vs. United India Insurance Co. Ltd and others, by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/ District Judge, Champawat. Now, the respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5/claimants have filed a Money Withdrawal Application No. 03 of 2026. Heard. Learned counsel for the 1, 2, 3 & 5/claimants submits that after the death of the deceased, the family is passing through financial crises. They need immediate assistance. He submits that the respondent no.1/claimant Smt. Neema Bungla may be given Rs.15 Lakh so that family may be settled. The money withdrawal application has not been as such objected by learned counsel for the appellant. He only submits that the amount may be considered that may be released at this stage. Having considered the grounds taken for withdrawal of money, this Court directs that out of, the deposited amount Rs.15 Lakh be released in favour of the respondent no.1/claimant Smt. Neema Bungla. The amount shall be transmitted in the accounts of the respondent no.1/claimant Smt. Neema Bungla directly.</p>

List on 16.07.2026.
Money withdrawal application is
decided accordingly.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)
08.05.2026

Jitendra